

**In the Court of the Senior Municipal Magistrate
Kolkata**

Present :
Sourav Roy
Senior Municipal Magistrate (I/c),
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata
GR Case no. 219 of 2021
CNR no. WBCS03-000306-2021

State
vs.
Ramkrishna Tiwari

Order No.- 19
04-10-2023

Today is fixed for awaiting order from Hon'ble High Court.

Ld. Advocate for the accused files a petition stating that the CRR 182/2022 is pending before the Hon'ble High Court and prayed for adjournment.

Hence, the case is adjourned for today.

To 19-01-2024 for awaiting order from Hon'ble Court.

D/C by me

Senior Municipal Magistrate (I/c),

Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata

(I/c),

Senior Municipal Magistrate

Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata.